OP \$40.00 2530450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM700465

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wellesley, B.V.	FORMERLY PerkinElmer Cellular Sciences Belgium, Sprl	01/05/2022	Private Limited Company: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PerkinElmer Health Sciences, Inc.	
Street Address:	ss: 940 Winter Street	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	e/Country: MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	al Code: 02451	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Ī	Registration Number:	2530450	AEQUOSCREEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 17816635786

Email: kevin.oliver@perkinelmer.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin Oliver
Address Line 1: 940 Winter Street

Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Cellular Sciences Belgium
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin Oliver
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin A. Oliver/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=TrademarkAssignment(AequoScreen).docx#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007553 FRAME: 0170

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is entered this 5th day of January, 2022 by and between Wellesley, B.V., a Netherlands corporation, acting on behalf of its now-dissolved subsidiary, PerkinElmer Cellular Sciences Belgium, Sprl, formerly a Belgium corporation with a dissolution date of approximately 1 March 2013 ("Assignor"), and PerkinElmer Health Sciences, Inc., a Delaware U.S. corporation having a principal place of business at 940 Winter Street, Waltham, MA 02451 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to and is the sole and exclusive owner of the following trademarks in the applicable jurisdictions identified therein, and all common law trademark rights of Assignor related to the use of the same in connection with the associated products or services utilizing the same, or any similar products:

AEQUOSCREEN (EU 001942028; UK 00901942028; US 75806491)

(the "Marks"); and,

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for consideration of one U.S. dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, as beneficial owner, does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the right to sue for and receive all damages for past infringement thereof, the registrations and applications for registration therefor, and all the benefit of the Marks. Assignor does further consent to the recordation of this Assignment by Assignee with the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any similar governmental agency or body in any applicable foreign jurisdiction.

This assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and permitted assigns, each of which such successors and assigns shall be deemed a party hereto for all purposes hereof. This assignment shall be effective immediately upon its delivery to the Assignee. This assignment shall be executed in one or more counterparts, using electronic signatures, each of which may be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

Assigner:

Assignee:

DocuSigned by:

48037D70D036488...

John L. Healy, Director

Wellesley, B.V.

And former Manager,

TRADEMARK REEL: 007553 FRAME: 0171

RECORDED: 01/07/2022

PerkinElmer Cellular Sciences Belgium, Sprl